| Sources The Fl City/State/2 | Description Descr | | 98 JUL 13 AN SECRETARY OF TALLAHASSEE, F Office Use Only | STATE FLORIDA | |
|--|--|-------------|---|---|------------|
| | NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NU | | | N | |
| 1. <u>Sauparite</u> (Corp. | oration Name) | Document #) | MICAL SONACC | s des | |
| 2(Corpo | oration Name) (J | Document #) |) | <u> </u> | · |
| 3 | | | | | |
| (Corpo | oration Name) (| Document # |) | | |
| 4(Corp. | oration Name) (. | Document # |) | | |
| Walk in | Pick up time | | Certified Copy | | |
| | Will wait Photocopy | r | Certificate of Status | | |
| | AMENDMENTS | | 5000025 | 86185- 801035-00 | -2. |
| Profit | Amendment | | *****78 | 3.75 *****78 | .75 |
| NonProfit | Resignation of R.A., Officer/Di | rector | | | - |
| Limited Liability | Change of Registered Agent | | | 9 | <u>.</u> . |
| Domestication | Dissolution/Withdrawal | | | | |
| Other | Merger | | | | |
| OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name Name Reservation | REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION Foreign Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Reinstatement Trademark Other | P.Hell | 1 3 1998. | PREVERIVED 98 JUL 13 ANIO: 47 DIVISION OF CORFORATION | |
| CR2E031(1/95) | | | | 1 | |

Articles of Incorporation

Corporate Adminstrative and Technical Services, Inc..

98 JUL 13 AM 10: 53

FILED

ARTICLE I

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

NAME: The name of this corporation is: Corporate Adminstrative and Technical Services, Inc.

ARTICLE II

DURATION:

This corporation shall have perpetual duration.

ARTICLE III

PURPOSE:

This corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful business.

ARTICLE IV

CAPITAL STOCK:

The corporation is authorized to issue 10,000 shares of common stock, in one class only, each with a par value of One Cent (\$.01).

ARTICLE V

PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS:

Every stockholder, upon the issue of or sale of any new shares of this corporation of the same kind, class or series as that which he already holds, shall have the right to purchase his prorata share thereof at the price at which it is offered to others.

ARTICLE VI

INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE: The name of the initial registered agent and the street address of the registered office of this corporation are:

> Larry A. Gashi Reg.Agent for Corporate Adminstrative and Technical Services, Inc. c/o Corporate Adminstrative and Technical Services, Inc. 308 Whitfield Ave. Sarasota, Fl. 34243

ARTICLE VII

INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS:

This corporation shall have one (1) director initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the Bylaws, but shall never be less than one (1). The name and address of the initial director of this corporation is:

Director Name

Address

Larry A. Gashi

308 Whitfield Ave., Sarasota, Fl. 34243

ARTICLE VIII

INCORPORATION:

The name and address of the person signing this Articles is:

Larry A. Gashi 308 Whitfield Ave. Sarasota, Fl. 34243

ARTICLE IX

BYLAWS:

The power to adopt, alter, amend or repeal Bylaws shall be vested in the board of Directors and the shareholders. The Board of Directors shall not have the power to alter, amend or repeal Bylaws adopted by the shareholders, if the shareholders shall so designate in adopting, altering or amending a Bylaw.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 1st. day of July, 1998.

Dated: June 30, 1998

Certificate Designating Place of Business or Domicile for the Service of Process within this State, and Naming Agent upon whom Process may be Served

In compliance with Chapter 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted:

That CORPORATE ADMINSTRATIVE AND TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC., desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal office at 308 Whitfield Ave., Sarasota, Florida 34243, has named LARRY GASHI, located at 308 Whitfield Ave., Sarasota, Florida 34243, as its agent to accept service of process within the state.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

Having been named to accept service of process for the above named corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and to agree to comply with Florida law relative to keeping the designated office open.

ur 30,1995

Gashi, Registered Agent

ت Ş Ş ... ຜູ

State of Flordia County of Manatee

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged brfore me this 30th. day of June, 1998 by Larry A. Gashi, who personally appeared before me at the time of notarization, and who is personally known to me or has produced

as identification and who did take an oath.

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Flordia

COMMISSION # CC612117 EXPIRES JAN. 7, 2001

ref: Incorporation of: Corporate Adminstrative and Technical Services, Inc.